
Academy of Art (2-23) -vs- San Francisco State (13-14)
3/16/2022 at San Francisco (SFSU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: MADDUX, Kaitlyn (6-9)
Loss: Rhoades, Jolene (1-11)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dominic Mercier First: Joseph Carter Third Base: Gene Kesweder 
Start: 11 a.m.   Time: 1:39   Attendance: 35   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Academy of Art 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 3
San Francisco State 3 0 2 0 2 3 10 11 1

Academy of Art 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Randall, Haley ss 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Rasmussen, Alyssa lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Henderson, Lauryn dp 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Mittman, Cassandra c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Edeker, Elle 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Humphreys, Katie 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Sanchez, Carina 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mitchell, Bethany cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sticka, Maddie rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rhoades, Jolene p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 6 2 0 5 3

2B: Henderson, Lauryn (1)
3B: Rasmussen, Alyssa (1)
E: Rasmussen, Alyssa (1); Mitchell, Bethany (1); Rhoades, Jolene (1)

San Francisco State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VALLEJOS, Brylynn cf 4 4 4 4 0 0 0
DELEON, Lehua 2b 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
GUERRERA, Dani rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    RENTERIA, Samantha rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JENKINS, Sydney c 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
VINCENT, Teya dp 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
NILSON, Kira lf 3 0 2 2 0 0 1
    RUELAS-MARTINEZ, A. lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOLIHAN, Lexi 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
NUGENT, Halle 1b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    CONTRERAS, Jazzy pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DELEON, Kai ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
MADDUX, Kaitlyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 10 11 9 2 3 2

2B: DELEON, Lehua (1); VINCENT, Teya (1)
3B: VALLEJOS, Brylynn (1); DELEON, Lehua (1)
HR: VALLEJOS, Brylynn (2)
SF: JENKINS, Sydney (2)
SB: NILSON, Kira (1); DELEON, Kai (1)
PO: DELEON, Lehua (1)
E: DELEON, Kai (1)

Academy of Art IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rhoades, Jolene (L, 1-11) 5.1 11 10 7 2 3 2 0 0 0 24 28 10 1 91
Totals 11 10 7 2 3 2 0 0 0 24 28 10 1 91

San Francisco State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MADDUX, Kaitlyn (W, 6-9) 6.0 6 2 2 0 5 2 0 0 0 23 23 4 7 81
Totals 6 2 2 0 5 2 0 0 0 23 23 4 7 81



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Academy of Art - Top of 1st AAU SFS
*First pitch 11:01 a.m. 0 0
Randall, H. struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKFS). 0 0
Rasmussen, A grounded out to p (2-2 BFKB). 0 0
Henderson, L struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 0 0

San Francisco State - Bottom of 1st AAU SFS
VALLEJOS, B. singled to pitcher, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (0-1 F). 0 0
DELEON, L. doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); VALLEJOS, B. scored. 0 1
DELEON, L. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
GUERRERA, D. fouled out to c (2-2 BBKS). 0 1
DELEON, L. out at home c to ss, picked off. 0 1
JENKINS, S. singled up the middle (2-2 FBSFB). 0 1
VINCENT, T. doubled to left center (0-0); JENKINS, S. advanced to third. 0 1
NILSON, K. singled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); VINCENT, T. scored; JENKINS, S. scored. 0 3
NILSON, K. runner left early, out at first 1b unassisted. 0 3

Academy of Art - Top of 2nd AAU SFS
Mittman, C. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 3
Edeker, E. reached on a fielding error by ss (1-1 BS). 0 3
Humphreys, K struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 3
Sanchez, C. flied out to cf (1-2 BSS). 0 3

San Francisco State - Bottom of 2nd AAU SFS
HOLIHAN, L. popped up to 2b (3-2 BBKBF). 0 3
NUGENT, H. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 3
DELEON, K. flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 3

Academy of Art - Top of 3rd AAU SFS
Mitchell, Be grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 3
Sticka, M. flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 3
Randall, H. singled to shortstop (1-1 SB). 0 3
Randall, H. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Rasmussen, A struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 3

San Francisco State - Bottom of 3rd AAU SFS
VALLEJOS, B. tripled to center field (0-0). 0 3
DELEON, L. walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 3
GUERRERA, D. flied out to lf (0-2 FKF); DELEON, L. advanced to second on the error; VALLEJOS, B. scored
on a throwing error by lf, unearned. 0 4
DELEON, L. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
JENKINS, S. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (3-2 BBBFK); DELEON, L. scored, unearned. 0 5
VINCENT, T. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 5

Academy of Art - Top of 4th AAU SFS
Henderson, L doubled to right center (2-2 SBFBFFF). 0 5
Mittman, C. popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 5
Edeker, E. singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw (0-2 KKFF); Henderson, L advanced to
third, out at home rf to c. 0 5
Humphreys, K grounded out to 2b (0-2 FS). 0 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

San Francisco State - Bottom of 4th AAU SFS
NILSON, K. singled through the right side (0-0). 0 5
HOLIHAN, L. flied out to lf (2-2 BFBF). 0 5
CONTRERAS,J. pinch ran for NUGENT, H.. 0 5
NILSON, K. stole second. 0 5
CONTRERAS,J. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 FBB); NILSON, K. advanced to third. 0 5
DELEON, K. flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 5

Academy of Art - Top of 5th AAU SFS
NUGENT, H. to 1b for CONTRERAS,J.. 0 5
Sanchez, C. grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 0 5
Mitchell, Be grounded out to c unassisted, interference, bunt (0-0). 0 5
Sticka, M. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 0 5

San Francisco State - Bottom of 5th AAU SFS
VALLEJOS, B. homered to right center, RBI (2-1 BFB). 0 6
DELEON, L. tripled down the 1b line (0-0). 0 6
GUERRERA, D. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 6
JENKINS, S. flied out to cf to right center, SF, RBI (0-0); DELEON, L. scored. 0 7
VINCENT, T. walked (3-2 BBBKFFFB). 0 7
NILSON, K. fouled out to lf (0-0). 0 7

Academy of Art - Top of 6th AAU SFS
RENTERIA, S. to rf for GUERRERA, D.. 0 7
RUELAS, A. to lf for NILSON, K.. 0 7
Randall, H. singled through the right side (1-0 B). 0 7
Randall, H. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Rasmussen, A tripled to left field, RBI (2-2 BBSF); Randall, H. scored. 1 7
Henderson, L singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Rasmussen, A scored. 2 7
Mittman, C. flied out to cf (0-0). 2 7
Edeker, E. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 FBBFF); Henderson, L out on the play. 2 7

San Francisco State - Bottom of 6th AAU SFS
HOLIHAN, L. flied out to cf (0-0). 2 7
NUGENT, H. reached on a fielding error by cf to left center, advanced to second on the error (1-0 B). 2 7
DELEON, K. singled up the middle (1-0 B); NUGENT, H. advanced to third. 2 7
DELEON, K. stole second. 2 7
VALLEJOS, B. homered to left center, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); DELEON, K. scored; NUGENT, H. scored, unearned. 2 10


